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Return of Private Foundation OM B No 1545·0052 
Form 990-PF 
Department 01 the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 2008 Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements 

For calendar year 2008, or tax year beginning , and ending 

G Check all that applv D Initial return D Final return mende d t D Add re urn h ress c ange D Name cha~e 

Use the IRS Name of foundation 

label. 
Otherwise, POLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 

print Number and street (or PObox number II mall IS not delivered to street address) I Room/suite 

or type. 8383 SALT SPRINGS ROAD 
See Specific 

City or town, state, and ZIP code Instructions. 
MANLIUS, NY 13104 

H Check type of organization [Xl Section 501 (c)(3) exempt private foundatIOn 

D SectIOn 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust D Other taxable Private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accounting method [Xl Cash D Accrual 

(from Part II, col. (c), Ime 16) D Other (specify) 
~$ 15,246. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) 

I Part II Analysis of Revenue and Expenses 
(The total 01 amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) may not 

(a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment 
necessanly equal the amounts In column (a) ) expenses per books 

1 ContributIOns, giftS, grants, etc, received 
2 Check ~ [Xl II the loundaton IS not required to altlch Sch B 

3 Interest on savings and temporary 
cash Investments 40. 

4 DIVidends and Interest from securities 
5a Gross rents 
b Net rental Income or (loss) 

III 6a Net gain or (loss) from sale 01 assets not on line 10 
::l b Gross sales pnce lor all 
c: assets on line 6a 
III 
> 7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) III 
a: 8 Net short-term capital gain 

9 Income modifications 
1 Oa ~n~s~I~~~':s retums I 

b Less Cost 01 goodS sold I 
c Gross profit or (loss) 

11 Other Income 
12 Total. Add lines 1 throuah 11 40. 
13 Compensation 01 officers, directOrs, trustees, etc o. 
14 Other employee salaries and wages 

15 Pension plans, employee benefits 
UI 
III 16a Legal fees UI 
c: 

b Accounting fees III 
Q. 
)( c Other profeSSional fees w 
III 17 Interest > 

:0:; 
ca 18 Taxes .. .. 
UI 19 DepreCiation and depletIOn 'c 
'E 20 Occupancy 
'0 
C( 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 
'0 

22 Printing and publications c: 
ca 
Cl 23 Other expenses STMT 1 125. c: 

:0:; 24 Total operating and administrative ca .. 
125. III expenses. Add lines 13 through 23 Q. 

0 25 ContributIOns, giftS, grants paid 1,350. 
26 Total expenses and disbursements. 

Add lines 24 and 25 1,475. 
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements -1,435. 
b Net investment income (If negative, enter ·0·) 

c Adiusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions. 
823501 
01-02-09 

1 

Income 

40. 

o. 

40. 
o. 

125. 

125. 

125. 

o. 

A Employer identification number 

16-1588072 
B Telephone number 

C II exemption application IS pending, check here ~D 
o 1. Foreign organizations, check here ~D 

2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, ~D check here and attach computation 

E If private foundation status was terminated D 
under section 507(b)(1 )(A), check here ~ 

F Ifthe foundation IS In a 60-month termlnatlOn
D under sectIOn 507(b)(1 B), check here ~ 

(c) Adjusted net (d) Disbursements 

Income lor ehantable purposes 
(cash baSIS only) 

40. 

40. 
o. o. 

o. o. 

o. o. 
1,350. 

o. 1,350. 

40. 
Form 990-PF (2008) Ii\" 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 

I PartU I B I Sh ets Atlached SChedules and amounts In the descnpbon Beginning of year 
. a an ce e column should be lor end-ol-~r amounts only (a) Book Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-beanng 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 16,68l. 
3 Accounts receivable ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 
4 Pledges receivable ~ 

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons 

7 Other naleS and loans retel\llble ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 
UI 8 InventOries for sale or use -GI 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges UI 

~ 10a Investments - U S and state government obligatIOns 

b Investments - corporate stock 

c Investments - corporate bonds 

11 Inwstrrents . land, bUildings. and equlprrent basIS ~ 

Less accumulated depreclabon ~ 

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other 

14 Land, bUildings, and equipment baSIS ~ 
Less accumulated depreclabon ~ 

15 Other assets (describe ~ ) 

16 Total assets (to be comoleted bv all filers) 16,68l. 
17 Accou nts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 
UI 19 Deferred revenue 
GI 

~ 20 Loans from office"" dlrecto"" trustees, and other disqualified pe",ons 
:s 21 Mortgages and other notes payable CII 
::::i 

22 Other liabilities (deSCribe ~ ) 

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 throuah 22\ O. 
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~D 

UI 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

GI 24 Unrestricted u 
c 

25 Temporarily restricted CII 
iii 
III 26 Permanently restricted 
"a 

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~OO c 
:::I 

LI. and complete lines 27 through 31 . .. 
0 

27 Capital stock, trust prinCipal, or current funds 23,000. UI - 31,500. GI 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and eqUipment fund UI 
UI -37,819. os: 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds - 16,68l. GI 30 Total net assets or fund balances z 

31 Totalliabililies and net assets/fund balances 16,68l. 

I Part m I AnalysIs of Changes In Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 

(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of vear (line 4 minus line 5\ - Part II column (b\. line 30 

823511 
01·02-09 

2 

16-1588072 Page 2 

End of year 
(b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

15,246. 15,246. 

15,246. 15,246. 

O. 

23,000. 
31,500. 

-39,254. 
15,246. 

15,246. 

1 16,68l. 
2 -1,435. 
3 O. 
4 15,246. 
5 O. 
6 15,246. 

Form 990-PF (2008) 

10201015 805019 DOL8072 2008.05000 DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATIO DOL80721 



Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-15 8 8072 Page 3 
I Part 1V I Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 

(a) list and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b~ How acqUired (C~ Date acquired (d) Date sold 
2-story bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) - Purchase mo, day, yr) (mo ,day, yr ) D - Donation 

1a 

b NONE 
c 
d 

e 

(e) Gross sales pnce (I) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) mmus (g) 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
Complete only for assets showmg gam In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) Gams (Col (h) gam mmus 

(j) Adlusted basIs (k) Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 
(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 as of 12/31/69 over col (I), If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 

b 

e 
d 

e 

2 Capital gam net Income or (net capital loss) 
{ I! gain, also enter In Part I, Ime 7 

I! (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 } 2 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

} I! gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c). 
I! (loss). enter -0- In Part I line 8 3 

I. Part V I Qualification Under Section 494O(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic pnvate foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

I! section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the dlstnbutable amount of any year In the base penod? 

I! "Yes,' the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 
1 Enter the appropnate amount In each column for each year, see instructions before making any entnes 

(a) (b) (e) 
Base penod years 

Calendar year-for tax year beginning In I Adjusted qualifying dlstnbutlons Net value of nonchantable-use assets 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2007 4,100. 20,208. 
2006 o • 15,53!. 
2005 13,500. 21,895. 
2004 2,500. 28,002. 
2003 1,725. 24,478. 

Total of line 1, column (d) 

Average dlstnbutlon ratio for the 5-year base penod - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years 

the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 

Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line 5 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 

Enter 1% of net Investment Income (1% 01 Part I, line 27b) 

Add lines 5 and 6 

Enter qualifying dlstnbutlons from Part XII, line 4 

I! line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate 
See the Part VI instructions 

823521 01-02-09 

3 

D Yes [X] No 

(d) 
Dlstnbutlon ratio 

(col (b) divided by col (c)) 

.202890 

.000000 

.616579 

.089279 

.070471 

2 .979219 

3 .195844 

4 16,280. 

5 3,188. 

6 O. 

7 3,188. 

8 1,350. 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
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F 990 PF (2008) orm - DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16 1588072 - P age 4 

I Part VI I Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions) 
1 a Exempt operating foundations descnbed In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ 0 and enter 'N/A' on line 1 

} Date of ruling letter (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary-see instructions) 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, check here ~ 0 and enter 1% 1 
of Part I, line 27b 

c All other domestic foundatIOns enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col (b) 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundatIOns only Others enter -0-) 2 
3 Add lines 1 and 2 3 
4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 4 

5 Tal based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- 5 
6 Credits/Payments 

a 2008 estimated tax payments and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008 6a 5. 
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b 
c Tax paid with application for extenSion of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 7 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here 0 If Form 2220 IS attached 8 
9 Tal due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed ~ 9 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid ~ 10 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2009 estimated tax ~ 5 .1 Refunded ~ 11 
I Part VII .. A I Statements Regarding Activities 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It participate or Intervene In 

any political campaign? 

b Old It spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or Indirectly) for political purposes (see Instructions for definition)? 

If the answer IS "Yes" to 1 a or1 b, attach a detalled description of the activities and copies of any matenals published or 

dlstnbuted by the foundation In connection With the activities. 

c Old the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (sectIOn 4955) Imposed dunng the year 

(1) On the foundation ~ $ O. (2) On foundatIOn managers ~ $ O. 
e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed on foundation 

managers ~ $ O. 
2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If "Yes, " attach a detalled descnption of the activities. 

3 Has the foundatIOn made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of incorporatIOn, or 

bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Old the foundation have unrelated business gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 

b If 'Yes: has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? 

5 Was there a liqUidatIOn, terminatIOn, dissolution, or substantial contraction dunng the year? 

If "Yes, " attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T. 

6 Are the reqUirements of sectIOn 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directIOns that conflict With the state law 
remain In the governing Instrument? 

7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? 

If "Yes, " complete Part II, col (c), and Part xv. 
8a Enter the states to which the foundatIOn reports or With which It IS registered (see Instructions) ~ NONE 

b If the answer IS 'Yes' to Ime 7, has the foundatIOn furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) 

of each state as reqUired by General Instruction G? If "No, " attach explanation 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(J)(5) for calendar 

year 2008 or the taxable year beginning In 2008 (see instructIOns for Part XIV)? If "Yes," complete Part XIV 

10 Old anv oersons become SUbstantial contributors dUrin!! the tax year? If 'Yes' attach a schedule hstlnQ their names and addresses 

823531 
01·02-09 

4 

N/A 

O. 

O. 
O. 
O. 
O. 

5. 

5. 
O. 

Yes No 
1a X 
1b X 

1c X 

2 X 

3 X 
4a X 
4b 

5 X 

6 X 
7 X 

8b X 

9 X 
10 X 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 Page 5 

l Part VII .. A I Statements Regarding Activities (continued) 

11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of 

section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes,' attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X 
12 Did the foundation acqUire a direct or indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? 12 X 
13 Did the foundatIOn comply with the public inspectIOn requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X 

Website address ~ _---'N::..:..!./-=A=-______ ...,...,-_-=---=-_---=::---=--___________ ----=-::-:::--=c::=-=-----=--=--c=-= __ 

14 The books are In care of ~ JOHN T. KELLEY, P.A., E.A. Telephone no ~315-373-8267 
Located at ~ 113 FARNHAM ROAD, SYRACUSE, NY ZIP+4 ~13219 

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 - Check here 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dunng the year ~I 15 I N/A 
! Part VII-B I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes No 
1 a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? D Yes [X] No 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) 
a disqualified person? D Yes [X] No 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or faCilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? D Yes [X] No 

(4) Pay compensatIOn to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? D Yes [X] No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? D Yes [X] No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check 'No' 

If the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a period after 

termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days) D Yes [X] No 

b If any answer IS "Yes' to la(l )-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions desCribed In Regulations 

section 53 4941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructIOns)? N/A lb 

OrganizatIOns relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~D 
c Did the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts desCribed In la, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected 

before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2008? lc X 
2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation 

defined In section 4942(J)(3) or 4942(J)(5)) 
a At the end of tax year 2008, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning 

before 2008? D Yes [X] No 

If 'Yes,' list the years ~ 
b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to Incorrect 

valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer 'No' and attach 

statement - see instructions) N/A 2b 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ 

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any business enterprise at any time 
dUring the year? D Yes [X] No 

b If 'Yes,' did It have excess business holdings In 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after 

May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose 

of holdings acqUired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, 
Form 4720, to determine If the foundatIon had excess business holdings In 2008) N/A 3b 

4a Did the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS charitable purposes? 4a X 
b Did the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS charitable purpose that 

had not been removed from leopardv before the first dav of the tax vear beolnnlno In 2008? 4b X 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF,(2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16 1588072 - Pace 6 
[PartVII-BJ Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) 

5a DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e))? o Yes 00 No 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or Indirectly, 

any voter registration drive? o Yes 00 No 
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? o Yes 00 No 
(4) Provide a grant to an organizatIOn other than a charitable, etc, organizatIOn described In sectIOn 

509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? o Yes 00 No 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for 

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? o Yes 00 No 
b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 5a(1 )-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptIOns described In RegulatIOns 

sectIOn 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 5b 

OrganizatIOns relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~O 
c If the answer IS 'Yes' to questIOn 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because It maintained 

expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A o Yes 0 No 
/f "Yes, " attach the statement reqUIred by RegulatIons sectIon S3 494S-S(d). 

6a Old the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on 
a personal benefit contract? o Yes 00 No 

b Old the foundatIOn, dUring the year, pay premIUms, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X 
/fyou answered "Yes" to 6b, also file Form 8870. 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? o Yes 00 No 
b If yes did the foundation receive anv oroceeds or have any net Income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b 

I Part VIII I Inf!lrmatlon About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly 
. - Paid Employees, and Contractors 
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation. 

(b) TItle, and averaRe (c) Compensation (dl Conlnbuuons to (e) Expense 
(a) Name and address hours ~er week devo ed (If not pa!1' erT1l ~: ~'le~:rans accoun ,other 

o position enter -0· compensauon allowances 
MARLENE COSTANZO DENNEY rrRUSTEE 
8383 SALT SPRINGS ROAD 
MANLIUS, NY 13104 1.00 O. O. O. 
LEE MARIE POWELL rrRUSTEE 
2702 NE 35TH PLACE 
PORTLAND, OR 97212 0.00 O. O. O. 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1).lf none, enter "NONE." 
(b) Title, and average (~ConlnbUuons to (e) Expense 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours ~er week (c) CompensatIOn emp 0\9l benefi~lans accoun , other and deferre 
devoted 0 pOSitIOn cOrrlpensauon allowances 

NONE 

Total number of other emplovees paid over $50000 ~I 0 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 Page 7 

I Part VIII I Inf!lrmation About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly 
- - Paid Employees, and Contractors (contmued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services_If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50.000 (b) Type of service 

NONE 

Total number of others recelVIna over $50000 for orofesslonal services 
I Part tX-A 1 Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 
list the foundation's four largest direct charitable actIVIties dUring the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the 
number of orgamzatlons and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 N/A 

2 

3 

4 

IPart IX-Bl Summary of Program-Related Investments 
Describe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dUring the tax year on lines 1 and 2 

1 N/A 

2 

All other program-related Investments See instructions 

3 

Total. Add lines 1 throuah 3 

823561 
01-02-09 

7 

~ 

(c) Compensation 

~ 0 

Expenses 

Amount 

O. 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 Page 8 

I Part X I Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see Instructions.) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, purposes 

a Average monthly fair market value of seCUrities 1a 

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 
c Fair market value of all other assets 1c 

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 

I 1e I 1c (attach detailed explanation) O. 
2 AcqUISitIOn Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 4 

5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 6 

! Part XI I Distributable Amount (see Instructions) (SectIOn 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating foundations and certain 
'-'-'-="-""''-=-'. foreign organizatIOns check here ~ D and do not complete thiS part ) 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 1 
2a Tax on Investment Income for 2008 from Part VI, line 5 I 2a I 
b Income tax for 2008 (This does not Include the tax from Part VI ) I 2b I 
c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 

5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 
7 Distributable amount as adlusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII line 1 7 

I Part XU I Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes 

a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 

b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-8 1b 
2 Amounts paid to acqUIre assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, purposes 2 

3 Amounts set aSide for speCifiC charitable projects that satisfy the 

a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a 
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment 
Income Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 5 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 
Note. The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the sectIOn 

4940(e) reductIOn of tax In those years 

O. 
16,528. 

16,528. 

O. 
16,528. 

248. 
16,280. 

814. 

814. 

O. 
814. 

O. 
814. 

O. 
814. 

1,350. 
O. 

1,350. 

O. 
1,350. 

Form 990-PF (2008) 

823571 
01-02-09 

10201015 805019 DOL8072 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 

I Part XUI l Undistributed Income (see Instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2008 from Part XI, 

line 7 

2 Undlstnbuted Income, II any, as 01 the end 012007 

a Enter amount for 2007 only 
b Total for prior years 

--- --- , ---
3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2008 

a From 2003 50l. 
b From 2004 1,100. 
c From 2005 12,407. 
d From 2006 

eFrom 2007 3,092. 
1 Total of lines 3a through e 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2008 from 

Part XII, line 4 ~ $ 1,350. 
a Applied to 2007, but not more than line 2a 

b Applied to undistributed Income of prior 

years (Election required - see Instructions) 

c Treated as distributIOns out of corpus 

(ElectIOn required - see instructions) 

d Applied to 2008 distributable amount 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess dlstnbubons carryover applied to 2008 
01 an amount appears In column (d), the same amount 
must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total 01 each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 31, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 

line 4b from line 2b 

c Enter the amount of prior years' 
undistributed Income for which a notice of 
defiCiency has been Issued, or on which 
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously 
assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 

amount - see Instructions 

e Undistributed Income for 2007 Subtract line 

4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see Instr 

f Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract 

lines 4d and 5 from Irne 1 ThiS amount must 

be distributed In 2009 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements Imposed by 

section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2003 

not applied on line 5 or line 7 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009 

Subtract lines 7 and 8 from Irne 6a 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 

a Excess from 2004 1,100. 
b Excess from 2005 12,407. 
c Excess from 2006 

d Excess from 2007 3,092. 
e Excess from 2008 536. 

823581 
01-02-09 

(a) 
Corpus 

17,100. 

O. 

536. 
O. 

17,636. 

O. 

50l. 

17,135. 

(b) 
Years prior to 2007 

9 

16-1588072 Page 9 

(c) (d) 
2007 2008 

814. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

814. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

O. 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
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DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 Page 10 

N/A 
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determinatIOn letter that It IS a pnvate operating 

foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2008, enter the date of the ruling ~ L--;===;-____ ---;== _______ _ 

o 0 b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a pnvate operatlnQ foundation descnbed In section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(1\(5) 

2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pnor 3 years 

Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2008 (b) 2007 (e) 2006 (d) 2005 (e) Total 

Investment return from Part X for 

each yea r listed 

b 85% of line 2a 

e Qualifying dlstnbutlons from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not 

used directly for active conduct of 

exempt activities 

e Qualifying dlstnbutlOns made directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities 

Subtract line 2d from line 2c 
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 

alternative test relied upon 
a 'Assets' alternative test - enter 

(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying 
under section 4942(1)(3)(B)(I) 

b 'Endowmenr alternative test - enter 
2/3 of minimum Investment return 
shown In Part X, line 6 for each year 
listed 

e 'Support' alternative test - enter 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments on 
secuntles loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) 

(2) Support from general publiC 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizatIOns as prOVided In 
section 4942(J)(3)(B)(III) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 

an exempt organizatIOn 

141 Gross Investment Income 
! Part XV I Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets .. .. 

at any time during the year-see the Instructions,) 
Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 

a List any managers of the foundation who have contnbuted more than 2% of the total contnbutlons received by the foundation before the close of any tax 
year (but only If they have contnbuted more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

MARLENE COSTANZO DENNEY 
b list any managers ofthe foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or 

other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

NONE 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ 0 If the foundation only makes contnbutlons to preselected chantable organizatIOns and does not accept unsoliCited requests for funds If 
the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc (see instructions) to indiViduals or organizatIOns under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 
MARLENE CONSTANZO DENNEY 
8383 SALT SPRINGS ROAD, MANLIUS, NY 13104 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and Information and matenals they should Include 
LETTER OF APPLICATION 

e Any submiSSion deadlines 

d Any restnctlons or limitatIOns on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors 

823601 01-02-09 

10 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 
I Part XV I Supplementary Information (continued) 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid Durina the Year or Approved for Future Payment 
RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, 

show any relationship to 
any foundation manager 
or substantial contributor Name and address (home or business) 

a PaId dunng the year 

HOSPICE CNY, 990 SEVENTH 
NORTH STREET, LIVERPOOL, 
NY 13088 NONE 

FRANCIS HOUSE, 108 
MICHAELS AVE, SYRACUSE, NY 
13208 NONE 

AIDS COMMUNITY RESOURCES, 
627 W GENESEE ST, 
SYRACUSE, NY 13204 NONE 

F-M COMMUNITY FOOD PANTRY, 
408 PLEASANT ST, MANLIUS, 
NY 13104 NONE 

GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL OF CNY 
INC, 8170 THOMPSON RD, 
CICERO, NY 13039 NONE 

Total 

b Approved for future payment 

NONE 

Total 
823611 01-02-09 

Foundation 
status of 
recIpient 

PUBLIC 
CHARITY 

PUBLIC 
CHARITY 

PUBLIC 
CHARITY 

PUBLIC 
CHARITY 

~UBLIC 
~HARITY 

11 

16-1588072 Page 11 

Purpose of grant or 
contribution 

~ENERAL 

~ENERAL 

~ENERAL 

~ENERAL 

GENERAL 

~ 3a 

~ 3b 

Amount 

200. 

500. 

250. 

200. 

200. 

1,350. 

o. 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 Page 12 

I Part XVI .. A I Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter g ross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business Income Excluded bv sechon 512 513 or 514 (e) 
(a) (b) J~L (d) Related 0 r exempt 

Business Amount sion Amount function Income 1 Program service revenue code code 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
I 
g Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash 

Investments 14 40. 
4 DIVidends and Interest from secuntles 

5 Net rental Income or (lOSS) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property 

b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental Income or (lOSS) from personal 

property 

7 Othe r Investment Income 

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other 

than Invento ry 

9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 

11 Other revenue 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) O. 40. o. 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 ____________ 4~0~. 

(See worksheet In line 13 Instructions to verify calculations ) 

I Part XVI .. B I Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. 

" 

823621 
01·02-09 

Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to the accomplishment of 
the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
12 

10201015 805019 DOL8072 2008.05000 DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATIO DOL80721 



Form 990-PF (2008) Page 13 

1 

Information Regarding 
Exempt Organizations 

Did the organization directly or Indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization descnbed 
in section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political 
organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a non charitable exempt organization of: 
(1) Cash 
(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions: 
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 
(3) Rental of facIlities, equipment, or other assets 
(4) Reimbursement arrangements 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations 

c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

Noncharitable 

Yes No 

1a(1) v 
1a(2) X 

1b(1) ¥ 
1b(2) Y 
1b(3) X 
1b(41 X 
1b(51 X 
1b(6) X 
1c y 

d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market 
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market 
value In any transaction or shanng arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received. 

(II) line no (b) Amount Involved (e) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Descnptlon of transfers, transacllons, and shanng arrangements 

nN1.A 

2a Is the foundation directly or Indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 
described in section 501 (cl of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3)l or in section 5271 . . 0 Yes OCJ No 

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule. 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (e) DescnpllOn of relationship 

N/A 

Under penaJlles of perJury, I declare that I have examined thiS retum, Including accom~nYlng schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and 
b~ true, correct, an~mpl~rna;atlon of preparer (other than taxpayer or Iduclary) IS based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge 

~ If1.J#ul (lk Iii ilro. I~ A £1. I I~ //¥.to ~ ~v :HJt:cf""" 
4) Signature of officer or trustee ~ If Dafe TltI~ 
~ 
x: Date Preparer's Identifying 

c: Ill:.. Check if number (see Signature on 
CJ) "1..-

~J6i~d. /oj~ 
self-employed ~,~ page 30 of the instructions) 

en J!fa Preparer's ~~ 11. 
eaea 

11. Co QI signature  QlIIl /" r 
0:::1 Firm's name (of'yours If ~ JOHN T •• KElLLEY! P.A~., fE.A. I EIN ~ 15-0623153 self-employed), address, 

and ZIP code 113 FARNHAM ROAD I Phone no (11') 3ll-B267 
SYRACUSE, NY 13219 Form 990-PF (2008) 



------

DOLLEE ,CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TRUST 16-1588072 

FORM 990-PF 

DESCRIPTION 

BROKERAGE FEES 

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 

10201015 805019 DOL8072 

OTHER EXPENSES 

(A) 
EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

125. 

125. 

(B) 
NET INVEST­
MENT INCOME 

125. 

125. 

STATEMENT 1 

(C) 
ADJUSTED 

NET INCOME 

O. 

O. 

(D) 
CHARITABLE 

PURPOSES 

O. 

O. 

14 STATEMENT(S) 1 
2008.05000 DOLLEE CHARITABLE FOUNDATIO DOL80721 



Fam 8868 
(Re'I. Apfil 2(08) 

Department of the T reaswy 
Internal Revanue ServIce 

Application for Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt O~nization Retum 
~ File a separate application for each retum. 

• If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I and check this box. . . . . . . . ~ 
• If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part \I (on page 2 of this form). 
Do not Part II unless have been automatic 3-month extension on a filed Form 8868. 

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed). 

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension-check this box and complete 
Part I only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .'. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ 0 
All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REM/Cs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of 
time to file income tax retums. 

Electronic Filing (e-1iIe). Generally, you can electronically file Form 8868 if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file 
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T). However, you cannot file Form 8868 
electronically if (1) you want the additional (not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Forms 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group 
returns, or a composite or consolidated Form 990-T. Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (part 10 of Form 
8868. For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile and click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits. 

Type or 
print 
File by the 
due date for 
IiIIIlQ your 
return. See 
mstrucbOns. 

Check type of retum to be filed (file a separate application for each return): 

o Form 990 0 Form 990-T (corporation) 
o Form 990-BL 0 Form 990-T (sec. 401 (a) or 408(a) trust) 

o ~ 99O-EZ 0 Form 990-T (trust other than above) 
~Form 990-PF 0 Form 1041-A 

o Form 4720 
o Form 5227 
o Form 6069 
o Form 8870 

• J U E. lAIl'I.$Nj,."~}-,~N ~.~ ~ Si..':rrf ?J,;l 
• The books are in the care of ~ __ 0.J~.HlY.. __ L:j:tt£~:r. ___ ~y.Jl?B..~.,st=..,..J:f)! __ L';{.i1~~ _______ _ 

Telephone No. ~ .L~).!S..L.3_Z3.::::.,£.2,.'-2____ FAX No. ~ L. _______ L. ______ . ______ .. _________ .. 
• If the organIZation does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . . . ." 0 
• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If thiS is 
for the whole group, check this box . . . . . . ~ 0 . If it is for part of the group, check this box . . . . . . ~ 0 and attach 
a list with the names and BNs of all members the extension will cover. 

1 I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-1) extension of tIme 

until E..Ll-~-<.!..~k:.j5. 20_4_.l, to file the exempt organization retum for the organization named above. The extension is 
for the organization's retum for: 
~ 0 calendar year 20D..8.. __ or 
~ 0 tax year beginning . _______________ • ____________ • ___ • , 20 _._. __ , and ending ____ • _____ . ____________ . ______ ._. ___ , 20 _______ . 

2 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: 0 Initial retum 0 Final retum 0 Change in accounting period 

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less any nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3a $ -0-

b If this application is for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax 
payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3b $ 5.00 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a Include your payment with this form, or, if required, 
deposit with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment 
System). See instructions. 3c $ -0-

Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO 
for payment instructions. 

For Privacy Act and Paperworf( Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Cat. No. 279160 Form 8868 (Rev 4-2(08) 



- If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Montil Extension, complete only Part II and check this box 
Note. Only complete Part " if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868. 
• If are for an Automatic 3·Month Extension, Part I 

FIle by the 
extended 
due data for 
fihng the 
return See 
InstructIOns 

address, see instructions. 

Check type of return to (File a separate application for each return): 
o Form 990 990-PF 0 Form 1041-A 
o Form 990-BL 0 Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 0 Form 4720 
o Form 990-EZ 0 Form 990-T (trust other than above) 0 Form 5227 

For IRS use only 

o Form 6069 
o Form 8870 

Page 2 

STOPI Do not complete Part II if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously med Form 8868. 

- The books are in the care of ~ J..~--u.~-4?-p-!~;>..-f:~WRJfuj/!lYi':.nM§~/_-:~»:L?.~2-_~§f1Y"C"5~..:. HY /:PJ'.;J. 
Telephone No. ~ t;;V.:L_L1..2.;1-:-:_~.:l~7._________ FAX No. ~ L ________ L ____ . ____________ . ________ _ 

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the Umted States, check this box ..... ~ 0 
-If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is 
for the whole group, check this box . . . . . . ~ 0 . If it is for part of the group, check this box. . . . . . ~ 0 and attach a 
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for. 

4 I request an additional3-month extension of time until ____ d~k'~E".£. ______ j~ ____ , 20P.?-. 
5 For calendar yeariil..<!'P..A, or other tax year beginning ________________________ ,20----., and ending. ________________________ , 20 ____ . 

6 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: 0 Initial return 0 Final return 0 Change in accounting period 
7 State in detail why you need the extension ____________________________________ ._. ____________________________________________________ _ 

A" - F 'N r7 '.0 __________ -'J/) ... O:--'_~~ ____ J:'J..N::_!£ __ ./._s ___ .!:i_';£:t)c;Q __ l ____ J).A4J£1l_----- ____ G.I:l?:UEl?-._J:Jf.£ ____ ~ _____ _ 

.-.-----.f{I£flJ-(;)?---foJ?...--l:H~/~,g..--flA9'A~lbH'..--c£---T1~-~~ ... ---.--- ------------

Sa If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less any nonrefundable credits. See instructions. Sa $ -0-

b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and 
estimated tax payments made. Include any prior yl .,. overpayment allowed as a credit and any 

I--
amount ~aid ~reviousl~ with Form 8868. 8b 1$ .:r.- !JO-

e Balance Due. Subtract line 8b from line 8a. Include your payment wrth this form, or, if required, depOSit 
$ -0-with FTO coupon or, If reQuired, by using EFTPS (Bectronic Federal Tax PC!}'TTlent ~em). See instrucbons. 8c 

Signature and Verification 
Under penaltIes of pefJury. I declare that I have exarmned thIS form, IncludIng accompanymg schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belIef, 
It is true, correct, and complete, and that I am authonzed to prepare thIS form 

Form 8868 (Rev 4-2008) 




